## HIMACHAL PRADESH POWER CORPORATION LIMITED



(A STATE GOVT. UNDERTAKING, CIN U40101HP2006SGC030591)

Sr. Manager (Electrical) Sainj Hydro-Electric Project (100 MW) Sarabai, Distt. Kullu (HP)-175125

## "NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION"

Sealed quotations are hereby invited by the undersigned for the supply of below mentioned items for Sainj HEP, HPPCL, Matla-175134, Distt. Kullu. The quotations should reach in the office of undersigned on or before 27.11.2020 at 02:00 PM and the same shall be opened on the same date at 02:30 PM in the presence of suppliers or their authorized representatives who may wish to be present at that time.

S. No	Description of items	Qty.	Unit	Rate per cylinder without GST (In Rs.)	Total Amount without GST (In Rs.)	Rate of applicabl e GST
		A	В	С	D=A*C	E
1.	EATON Make Filter Element for pressure					
	Line Model	10	No.			
	01.NL.100.10VG.30.E.P. (Part No. 311574)					
	Total Amount					

## **TERMS & CONDITION:**

- 1. Rates shall be F.O.R HPPCL Sainj HEP, Village Siund, P.O. Matla- 175134, Teh. Banjar, Distt. Kullu inclusive of Packing, Insurance, forwarding and all other charges whatsoever and shall be FIRM.
- 2. The Evaluation of quotations shall be done without considering GST.
- 3. GST shall be paid extra as per actual applicability at the time of invoicing.
- 4. 100% payment shall be made after the receipt of material at Sainj HEP upon the submission of Tax Invoice along with Udyog Aadhar (MSME Registration), if applicable.
- 5. Delivery within 12 weeks after the issue of supply order.
- 6. While generating the invoice for payment purposes, HPPCL GSTN No. i.e. 02AABCH8615G1ZX be mentioned appropriately.
- 7. The quantity can be increased or decreased at the time of supply.
- 8. The material shall be inspected by the indenting wing officer in the presence of the consignee at the time of taking delivery at Sainj HEP.
- 9. The quantity can be increased or decreased at the time of supply.
- 10. Billing Address: Sr. Manager (Electrical), Sainj HEP, HPPCL, Sarabai-175125, Tehsil Bhuntar, Distt. Kullu, Himachal Pradesh.
- 11. Shipping Address/ Consignee: AE (E), Store, Sainj HEP, HPPCL, Village Siund, P.O. Matla-175134, Teh. Banjar, Distt. Kullu, Himachal Pradesh.
- 12. HPPCL reserves its right to reject any or all the quotations without assigning any reason thereof.
- 13. In case the Scheduled date of opening happens to be a holiday, the quotations shall be opened on next working day.
- 14. Quotations received after due date & time shall not be accepted under any circumstances.

Regd. Office: HPPCL, Himfed building, New Shimla-09

## HIMACHAL PRADESH POWER CORPORATION LIMITED

MP NOT CORPORATION LTD.

(A STATE GOVT. UNDERTAKING, CIN U40101HP2006SGC030591)

Sr. Manager (Electrical) Sainj Hydro-Electric Project (100 MW) Sarabai, Distt. Kullu (HP)-175125

15. HPPCL shall not be responsible for delay/failure in submission of the quotations.

16. The Supplies shall be entirely brand new & of the best quality and workmanship to the entire satisfaction of HPPCL. In case the material is of bad/ poor quality, then HPPCL reserves the right to reject the entire lot without any financial Implication on the part of HPPCL.

Sr. Manager (Elect.) Sainj HEP HPPCL, Sarabai-175125.

NO: HPPCL/SHEP/SM (E)/NIQ/2020-21 1047-1050

Dated: 12 11 2020

1. The Dy. General Manager (Elect.), HPPCL, Sainj HEP, Sarabai for kind information please.

2. The SM (O&M), HPPCL, Sainj HEP, Matla for kind information please.

3. The AO (Finance), HPPCL, Sainj HEP, Sarabai for information please.

4. Notice Board